
Company Name Address City Province
Postal 

Code

Phone 

Number
Web Address 

Total 

Global 

Employees

NAICS 2017 Description

NAICS

2017

Code

1 Suncor Energy Inc 150 6 Ave Sw Calgary AB T2P 3Y7 403-296-8000 suncor.com 12,837 Petroleum Refineries 324110

2 Enbridge Inc 425 1 St Sw Suite 200 Calgary AB T2P 3L8 403-231-3900 enbridge.com 12,700
Pipeline Transportation of Crude 

Oil
486110

3 Imperial Oil Limited 505 Quarry Park Blvd Se Calgary AB T2C 5N1 800-567-3776 imperialoil.ca 11,238 Petroleum Refineries 324110

4 Kinder Morgan Canada Limited 2700-300 5 Ave Sw Calgary AB T2P 5J2 403-514-6400 kindermorgancanadalimited.com 11,000
Pipeline Transportation of 

Natural Gas
486210

5 AECOM Energy Services Ltd 6025 11 St Se Suite 240 Calgary AB T2H 2Z2 403-218-7100 aecom.com/ca 10,000
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

6 Canadian Natural Resources Limited 855 2 St Sw Suite 2100 Calgary AB T2P 4J8 403-517-6700 cnrl.com 9,973 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

7 Serinus Energy 700 4 Ave Sw Suite 1500 Calgary AB T2P 3J4 403-264-8877 serinusenergy.com 8,912 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

8 Shell Canada Limited 400 4 Ave Sw Calgary AB T2P 0J4 403-691-3111 shell.ca 8,000 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

9 TC Energy Corporation 450 1 St Sw Calgary AB T2P 5H1 403-920-2000 tcenergy.com 7,100
Pipeline Transportation of 

Natural Gas
486210

10 ATCO Ltd 5302 Forand St Sw Calgary AB T3E 8B4 403-292-7500 atco.com 6,000 Other Electric Power Generation 221118

11 Husky Energy Inc 707 8 Ave Sw Calgary AB T2P 1H5 403-298-6111 huskeyenergy.com 5,150
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

12 Canadian Utilities Limited 5302 Forand St Calgary AB T3E 8B4 403-292-7500 canadianutilities.com 5,000 Natural Gas Distribution 221210

13 TechnipFMC PLC 144 4 Ave Sw Unit 1900 Calgary AB T2P 3N4 403-781-4182 technipfmc.com 5,000
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

14 Precision Drilling Corporation 525 8 Ave Sw Suite 800 Calgary AB T2P 1G1 403-716-4500 precisiondrilling.com 4,337 Drilling Oil and Gas Wells 213111

15 CNOOC Petroleum North America ULC 500 Centre St Se Suite 2300 Calgary AB T2G 1A6 403-699-4000 intl.cnoocltd.com 4,254
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

16 Ensign Energy Services Inc. 400 5 Ave Sw Suite 1000 Calgary AB T2P 0L6 403-262-1361 ensignenergy.com 3,718 Drilling Oil and Gas Wells 213111

17 Repsol Oil & Gas Canada Inc 888 3 St Sw Suite 2000 Calgary AB T2P 5C5 403-237-1234 repsol.ca 3,688
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

18 Westcoast Energy Inc 425 1 St Sw Suite 2600 Calgary AB T2P 3L8 403-231-3900 noms.wei-pipeline.com 3,654 Natural Gas Distribution 221210

19 ConocoPhillips Canada 401 9 Ave Sw Suite 1600 Calgary AB T2P 3C5 403-233-4000 conocophillips.ca 3,000
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

20 Sanjel Canada Ltd 505 2 St Sw Suite 200 Calgary AB T2P 1N8 403-269-1420 sanjel.com 3,000
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

21 Calfrac Well Services Ltd 411 8 Ave Sw Calgary AB T2P 1E3 866-770-3722 calfrac.com 2,800
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

22 Cenovus Energy Inc 500 Centre St Se Calgary AB T2P 0M5 403-766-2000 cenovus.com 2,775
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

23 Teck Resources Limited 205 9 Ave Se Suite 1000 Calgary AB T2G 0R3 403-767-8500 teck.com 2,600
Bituminous Coal and Lignite 

Surface Mining
212111

24 TransAlta Corporation 110 12 Ave Sw Calgary AB T2R 0G7 403-267-7110 transalta.com 2,204 Other Electric Power Generation 221118

25 BP Canada Energy Company 240 4 Ave Sw Calgary AB T2P 4H4 403-233-1313 bp.com/en_ca/canada.html 2,200 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

26 EnCana Corporation 500 Centre St Se Calgary AB T2G 1A6 403-645-2000 encana.com 2,065
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

27 PetroKazakhstan Inc 140 4 Ave Sw Suite 1460 Calgary AB T2P 3N3 403-221-8435 petrokazakhstan.kz/eng 2,000 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

28 Schlumberger Canada Limited 125 9 Ave Se Suite 200 Calgary AB T2G 0P6 403-509-4000 slb.com 2,000
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

29 Gibson Energy Inc 440 2 Ave Sw Suite 1700 Calgary AB T2P 5E9 403-206-4000 gibsonenergy.com 1,900
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

30 Nabors Industries Ltd 500 4 Ave Sw Suite 2800 Calgary AB T2P 2V6 403-263-6777 nabors.com 1,873 Drilling Oil and Gas Wells 213111

31 Enmax Corporation 141 50 Ave Se Suite 2708 Calgary AB T2G 4S7 403-514-3000 enmax.com 1,846 Other Electric Power Generation 221118

32 Halliburton Group Canada Inc 645 7 Ave Sw Suite 1600 Calgary AB T2P 4G8 403-231-9300 halliburton.com 1,800
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

33 Badger Daylighting Ltd 635 8 Ave Sw Suite 1000 Calgary AB T2P 3M3 403-264-8500 badgerinc.com 1,605
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

34 Trinidad Drilling Ltd 400 5 Ave Sw Suite 1000 Calgary AB T2P 0C1 403-265-6525 trinidaddrilling.com 1,599 Drilling Oil and Gas Wells 213111

35 AltaGas Ltd 355 4 Ave Sw Suite 1700 Calgary AB T2P 0J1 403-691-7575 altagas.ca 1,542 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120
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36 Pembina Pipeline Corporation 585 8 Ave Sw Unit 4000 Calgary AB T2P 1G1 403-231-7500 pembina.com 1,539
Pipeline Transportation of Crude 

Oil
486110

37 Saipem Canada Inc 530 8 Ave Sw Suite 2100 Calgary AB T2P 3S8 403-441-2793 saipem.com 1,500
Oil and Gas Pipeline and 

Related Structures Construction
237120

38 Savanna Energy Services Corp 311 6 Ave Sw Suite 800 Calgary AB T2P 3H2 403-503-9990 savannaenergy.com 1,433 Drilling Oil and Gas Wells 213111

39 CES Energy Solutions Corp 332 6 Ave Sw Suite 1400 Calgary AB T2P 0B2 403-269-2800 cesenergysolutions.com 1,417
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

40 Plains Midstream Canada ULC 607 8 Ave Sw Suite 1400 Calgary AB T2P 0A7 403-298-2100 plainsmidstream.com 1,400
Pipeline Transportation of Crude 

Oil
486110

41 Tarpon Energy Services Ltd 7020 81 St Se Calgary AB T2C 5B8 403-234-8647 tarponenergy.com 1,300
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

42 CGG Veritas 715 5 Ave Sw Suite 2200 Calgary AB T2P 2X6 403-205-6000 cgg.com 1,250
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

43 Inter Pipeline Ltd 215 2 St Sw Suite 3200 Calgary AB T2P 1M4 403-290-6000 interpipeline.com 1,136
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

44 FortisAlberta Inc 320 17 Ave Sw Calgary AB T2S 2V1 403-514-4000 fortisalberta.com 1,100 Electric Power Distribution 221122

45 Secure Energy Services Inc 205 5 Ave Sw Suite 3600 Calgary AB T2P 2V7 403-984-6100 secure-energy.com 1,100
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

46 Crescent Point Energy Corp 585 8 Ave Sw Suite 2000 Calgary AB T2P 1G1 403-693-0020 crescentpointenergy.com 1,072 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

47 Devon Canada Corporation 400 3 Ave Sw Suite 100 Calgary AB T2P 4H2 403-232-7100 devonenergy.com 1,000 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

48 ExxonMobil Canada Ltd 237 4 Ave Sw Suite 3000 Calgary AB T2P 4X7 403-232-5300 corporate.exxonmobil.com 1,000 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

49 Keyera Corp 144 4 Ave Sw Suite 200 Calgary AB T2P 3N4 403-205-8300 keyera.com 993
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

50 Cordy Oilfield Services Inc 5366 55 St Se Calgary AB T2C 3G9 403-262-7667 cordy.ca 900
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

51 Phoenix Technology Services 250 2 St Sw Suite 1400 Calgary AB T2P 0C1 403-543-4466 phxtech.com 818 Drilling Oil and Gas Wells 213111

52 Altalink LP 2611 3 Ave Se Calgary AB T2A 7W7 403-267-3400 altalink.ca 800
Electric Bulk Power 

Transmission and Control
221121

53 Clean Harbors Inc 222 3 Ave Sw Suite 900 Calgary AB T2P 0B4 403-543-7325 cleanharbors.com 800
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

54 Strike Group Inc 505 3 St Sw Suite 1300 Calgary AB T2P 3E6 403-232-8448 strikegroup.ca 800
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

55 Obsidian Energy Ltd 207 9 Ave Sw Suite 200 Calgary AB T2P 1K3 403-777-2500 obsidianenergy.com 718 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

56 Vermilion Energy Inc 520 3Rd Ave Sw Suite 3500 Calgary AB T2P 0R3 403-269-4884 vermilionenergy.com 698
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

57 TAQA North Ltd 308 4 Ave Sw Suite 2100 Calgary AB T2P 0H7 403-724-5000 taqaglobal.com 654 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

58 AKITA Drilling Ltd 333 7 Ave Sw Unit 1000 Calgary AB T2P 2Z1 403-292-7979 akita-drilling.com 640
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

59 Western Energy Services Corp 215 9Th Ave Sw Suite 1700 Calgary AB T2P 1K3 403-984-5916 wesc.ca 632
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

60 CWC Energy Services Corp 205 5 Ave Sw Suite 610 Calgary AB T2P 2V7 403-264-2177 cwcwellservices.com 625
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

61 MEG Energy Corp 3 Ave Sw Suite 600 25 Fl Calgary AB T2P 0G5 403-770-0446 megenergy.com 617 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

62 Essential Energy Services Ltd 250 2 St Sw Unit 1100 Calgary AB T2P 0C1 403-263-6778 essentialenergy.ca 588
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

63 Total Energy Services Inc 311 6 Ave Sw Suite 800 Calgary AB T2P 3H2 877-818-6825 totalenergy.ca 586
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

64 Paramount Resources Ltd 421 7 Ave Sw Suite 2800 Calgary AB T2P 4K9 403-261-1200 paramountres.com 560
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

65 Trican Well Service 645 7 Ave Sw Suite 2900 Calgary AB T2P 4G8 403-266-0202 tricanwellservice.com 560
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

66 Pason Systems Inc 6130 3 St Se Calgary AB T2H 1K4 403-301-3400 pason.com 550
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

67 Source Energy Services Ltd 500-438 11 Ave Se Calgary AB T2G 0Y4 403-262-1312 sourceenergyservices.com 475
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

68 Enerplus Corporation 333 7 Ave Sw Suite 3000 Calgary AB T2P 2Z1 403-298-2200 enerplus.com 472 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

69 ARC Resources Ltd 308 4 Ave Sw Suite 1200 Calgary AB T2P 0H7 403-503-8600 arcresources.com 464 Drilling Oil and Gas Wells 213111

70 Cub Energy Inc 205 5 Ave Sw Suite 3300 Calgary AB T2P 2V7 cubenergyinc.com 459
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112
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71 High Arctic Energy Services Inc 700 2 St Sw Suite 500 Calgary AB T2P 2W1 403-508-7836 haes.ca 450 Drilling Oil and Gas Wells 213111

72 Q'Max Solutions Inc 585 8 Ave Sw Suite 1210 Calgary AB T2P 1G1 403-269-2242 qmax.com 450
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

73 Harvest Operations Corp 700 2 St Sw Suite 1500 Calgary AB T2P 2W1 403-265-1178 harvestoperations.com 402 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

74 BJ Services 215 9 Ave Sw Unit 800 Calgary AB T2P 1K3 587-324-2058 bjservices.com 400
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

75 Direct Energy Marketing Limited 525 8 Ave Sw Unit 1200 Calgary AB T2P 1G1 403-776-2000 directenergy.ca 400 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

76 Element Technical Services Inc 810-530 8 Ave Sw Calgary AB T2P 3S8 403-930-0246 element-technical.com 400
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

77 Mindoro Resources Ltd 639 5 Ave Sw Suite 1250 Calgary AB T2P 0M9 780-413-8187 mindoro.com 400
Support Activities for Metal 

Mining
213114

78 Alliance Pipeline Limited Partnership 605 5 Ave Sw Suite 800 Calgary AB T2P 3H5 403-266-4464 alliancepipeline.com 391
Pipeline Transportation of 

Natural Gas
486210

79 SemCAMS Midstream ULC 520 3 Ave Suite 700 Calgary AB T2P 0R3 403-536-3000 semgroup.com 380
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

80 Tourmaline Oil Corp 250 6 Ave Sw Unit 3700 Calgary AB T2P 3H7 403-266-5992 tourmalineoil.com 375
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

81 Simmons Edeco Inc 1414 8 St Sw Suite 500 Calgary AB T2R 1J6 403-244-5340 simmonsedeco.com 369 Drilling Oil and Gas Wells 213111

82 Ithaca Energy Inc 333 7 Ave Sw Suite 1600 Calgary AB T2P 2Z1 403-234-3338 ithacaenergy.com 366
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

83 Cathedral Energy Services Ltd 6030 3 St Se Calgary AB T2H 1K2 403-265-2560 cathedralenergyservices.com 356 Drilling Oil and Gas Wells 213111

84 Petronas Energy Canada Ltd 215 2 St Sw Suite 1600 Calgary AB T2P 1M4 403-216-2510 petronascanada.com 350 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

85 Tartan Industrial Services 401 9th Ave Sw Suite 960 Calgary AB T2P 2H7 403-538-4802 tartan.ca 350
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

86 Gran Tierra Energy Inc 520 3rd Ave Sw Suite 900 Calgary AB T2P 0R3 403-265-3221 grantierra.com 324
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

87 Murphy Oil Company Ltd 520 3 Ave Sw Suite 4000 Calgary AB T2P 0R3 403-294-8000 murphyoilcorp.com 317 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

88 Chevron Canada 500 5 Ave Sw Suite 700 Calgary AB T2P 0L7 403-234-5000 canada.chevron.com 300 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

89 Cordax Evaluation Technologies Inc. 3915 8 Street SE Calgary AB T2G 3A5 403-243-2024 cordax.com 300
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

90 Opsmobil Inc 815 8 Ave Sw Suite 1200 Calgary AB T2P 3P2 877-926-5558 opsmobil.com 300
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

91 Perpetual Energy Inc. 605 5 Ave Sw Suite 3200 Calgary AB T2P 3H5 403-269-4400 perpetualenergyinc.com 300 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

92 Sinopec Canada 112 4 Ave Sw Suite 2700 Calgary AB T2P 0H3 403-266-6900 sinopeccanada.com 300 Petroleum Refineries 324110

93 Nine Energy Canada Inc 840 7 Ave Sw Suite 1840 Calgary AB T2P 3G2 403-266-0908 nineenergyservice.com 300
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

94 Parex Resources Inc
2700 Eighth Ave Pl West Tower 

585 8 Ave Sw
Calgary AB T2P 1G1 403-265-4800 parexresources.com 299

Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

95 Canacol Energy Ltd 585 8 Ave Sw Suite 2650 Calgary AB T2P 1G1 403-561-1648 canacolenergy.com 279 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

96 Baytex Energy Corp 520 3 Ave Sw Suite 2800 Calgary AB T2P 0R3 587-952-3000 baytexenergy.com 252 Crude Petroleum Extraction 211120

97
Aveda Transportation and Energy 

Services Inc
435 4 Ave Sw Suite 300 Calgary AB T2P 3A8 403-264-4950 avedaenergy.com 250

Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

98 Casa Energy Services Corp. 525 11 Ave Sw Suite 201 Calgary AB T2R 0C9 403-245-0029 casaenergyservices.com 250 Drilling Oil and Gas Wells 213111

99 Jomax Drilling (1988) Ltd 355 4 Ave Sw Suite 2020 Calgary AB T2P 0J1 403-265-5312 jomax.ca 250 Drilling Oil and Gas Wells 213111

100 Pillar Resource Services Inc 550 11 Ave Sw Suite 502 Calgary AB T2R 1M7 403-266-7070 pillar.ca 250
Support Activities for Oil and 

Gas Operations
213112

NOTES:

The following NAICS 2017 codes are included in Calgary Economic Development's Energy sector definition:

2111 – Oil and gas extraction 2212 – Natural gas distribution

2121 – Coal mining 23712 – Oil and gas pipeline and related structures construction 

2131 – Support activities for mining 3241 – Petroleum and coal product manufacturing

2211 – Electric power generation, transmission and distribution 486 – Pipeline transportation

This sector covers the exploration, production, extraction and some transportation of oil and gas and other energy products. This does not cover the manufacturing, sales or service of equipment to the energy sector or services

(such as engineering) to the energy sector.

Highlighted rows indicate Calgary Economic Development Team Calgary Partners Learn more about our Team Calgary Partners program.

Omissions or questions regarding this list please contact research@calgaryeconomicdevelopment.com

Source: Hoovers, July 2019 Hoovers Form to Update Company Information
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